
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029576-2021 

Contract

Integrated Youth Service Offer (IYS)

Knowsley Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029576

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c319  

Published 29 November 2021, 2:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU

Contact

Ms Yvonne Winskill

Email

Yvonne.Winskill@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7875635562

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029576-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029576-2021
mailto:Yvonne.Winskill@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Youth Service Offer (IYS)

Reference number

DN554372

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of this Service is to intervene in the lives of young people and offer a challenging
programme of informal social education. Youth workers on this service will be important
influencers on young people's lives to stimulate discussion and involve them in a variety of
activities. This model of youth work practice will be targeted at young people on their
territory (streets, parks, open and shared public spaces). Participation is voluntary and
engagement is on the terms of the young people.

This service will also be responsible for delivering our ‘youth voice’ offer across the Borough,
including the responsibility for the maintenance and delivery of our local youth parliament
and associated youth engagement and social action groups.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,792

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this Service is to intervene in the lives of young people and offer a challenging
programme of informal social education. Youth workers on this service will be important
influencers on young people's lives to stimulate discussion and involve them in a variety of
activities. This model of youth work practice will be targeted at young people on their
territory (streets, parks, open and shared public spaces). Participation is voluntary and
engagement is on the terms of the young people.

This service will also be responsible for delivering our ‘youth voice’ offer across the Borough,
including the responsibility for the maintenance and delivery of our local youth parliament
and associated youth engagement and social action groups.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Plan / Weighting: 2.5%

Quality criterion - Name: Monitoring Outcomes / Weighting: 2.5%

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing Levels / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Managing Change / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Safeguarding / Weighting: 10%



Page 5 to 10

Quality criterion - Name: Relationships / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Balance / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Voice of Young People / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this Service is to intervene in the lives of young people and offer a challenging
programme of informal social education. Youth workers on this service will be important
influencers on young people's lives to stimulate discussion and involve them in a variety of



Page 6 to 10

activities. This model of youth work practice will be targeted at young people on their
territory (streets, parks, open and shared public spaces). Participation is voluntary and
engagement is on the terms of the young people.

This service will also be responsible for delivering our ‘youth voice’ offer across the Borough,
including the responsibility for the maintenance and delivery of our local youth parliament
and associated youth engagement and social action groups.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Plan / Weighting: 2.5%

Quality criterion - Name: Monitoring Outcomes / Weighting: 2.5%

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing Levels / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Managing Change / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Safeguarding / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Relationships / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Balance / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Voice of Young People / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-015270

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/S-000-015270

Lot No

1

Title

Integrated Youth Service Offer (IYS) - Detached Youth Work and Holistic Health and
Wellbeing Support for Young People

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 November 2021

/Notice/015270-2021


Page 8 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merseyside Youth Association Ltd

The Door, 65-67 Hanover Street,

Liverpool

L1 3DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,080,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/"-000-015270

Lot No

2



Page 9 to 10

Title

Integrated Youth Service Offer (IYS) - Targeted 1:1 Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merseyside Youth Association Ltd

The Doors, 65-67 Hanover Street

Liverpool

L1 3DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £919,992



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Knowsley

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9UX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T01:10:18+0100
	TCPDF




